Class 1 Child Care Inc.
Class 1 will be CLOSED on the following Holidays, as defined in our Family Handbook.
	
2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULED CLOSINGS

		New Year’s Day						Wednesday, January 1, 2025
		Martin Luther King Jr. Day					Monday, January 20, 2025
		President’s Day						Monday, February 17, 2025
		Easter								Monday, April 21, 2025
		Memorial Day							Monday, May 26, 2025
		Juneteenth							Thursday, June 19th, 2025
		Independence Day						Friday, July 4, 2025
		In-service Day							Friday, August 29, 2025
		Labor Day							Monday, September 1, 2025
		Indigenous People Day (Columbus)				Monday, October 13, 2025
		Thanksgiving (2 days)						Thursday, November 27, 2025&
										Friday, November 28, 2025
		Christmas Eve							Wednesday, December 24, 2025
										Closing at 4:00 pm	
Christmas (2 days)						Thursday, December 25, 2025 &
Friday, December 26, 2025

2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULED CLOSINGS

		New Year’s Day						Thursday, January 1, 2026	
Martin Luther King Jr. Day					Monday, January 19, 2026
		President’s Day						Monday, February 16, 2026
		Easter 								Monday, April 6, 2026
		Memorial Day							Monday, May 25, 2026
		Juneteenth							Friday, June 19, 2026
		Independence Day						Friday, July 3, 2026
		In-service Day							Friday, August 28, 2026
		Labor Day							Monday, September 7, 2026
		Indigenous People Day (Columbus)				Monday, October 12, 2026
		Thanksgiving (2 days)						Thursday, November 26, 2026 &
										Friday, November 27, 2026
Christmas (2 days)			Thursday, December 24, 2026 &  
 Friday, December 25, 2026	

		************************************************************************

· When a holiday falls on a Saturday, it will be taken on Friday, 
· When a holiday falls on a Sunday it will be taken on a Monday.
· Class 1 makes every effort to schedule our mandated trainings, at night and on weekends, so as to not interfere with our family’s schedules.
Class 1 reserves the right to schedule one additional in-service day, not listed above, for staff training, if necessary, per our Family Handbook. One month’s notice will be given under this circumstance.

